The Lakehurst Small Business Roundtable (LKE-SBR) is adding "Open Mic" Discussions to General Membership (GM) Meetings!

Lakehurst Small Business Roundtable (LKE-SBR) Mission Statement

The Lakehurst Small Business Roundtable (LKE - SBR) will work in collaboration with the Naval Air Warfare Center Aircraft Division (NAWCAD), Lakehurst Office of Small Business Programs (OSBP) in support of Naval Aviation programs, policies, plans, and other matters pertinent to NAVAIR's responsibilities and commitment to Small Businesses. The LKE - SBR is a conduit for addressing and bringing forward issues and concerns impacting the small business community supporting NAWCAD, Lakehurst. Members seek to foster and develop qualified Small Businesses that can continue to successfully support Naval Aviation and its unique mission. This is accomplished by addressing the challenges associated with the current business environment in order to successfully leverage the opportunities available through the NAVAIR Contracts process. All functions of the Small Business Roundtable operate under the guidelines set forth under FAR 3.101 Standards of Conduct and FAR 3.104 Procurement Integrity.

To facilitate two-way conversation between small businesses and the Government, the August 2015 General Membership Meeting (and all future General Membership meetings) will include an "open mic" session allowing membership to discuss with the Government and other small business members ideas for improving the relationship between Government and industry. These discussions may take the form of describing challenges from the small business viewpoint but also could include suggestions to making the relationship work better.

This "open mic" session is our chance to afford the Government the opportunity to briefly see through our eyes to better understand us and our challenges. Likewise for us, it's an opportunity to better understand the Government's processes and challenges.

You are all, therefore, encouraged to participate in this unique two-way conversation.

Char Moyer Harry Kahn Associates, Inc. 13126 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 104 Hagerstown, MD 21742 301-797-3390, Ext. 101 http://www.harrykahn.com/